
Contract No. T201409001.02 
Federal Aid Project No. ENHS-2014(17) 

LIGHTING REPLACEMENT, INTERSTATE, OPEN END, FY15-FY16 
COMPLETION DATE: 365 Calendar Days 

Cost of Contract Documents: No Charge for CD 
New Castle County 
DBE GOALS: 12% 

11/26/2014 
*The following DBE firms have expressed an interest in subcontract work on this project. 

DBE FIRM NAME CONTACT NAME CONTACT INFORMATION DESCRIPTION OF WORK* 
Tibiri Energy Group Ibrahim M. Kalle 302-449-0155 

ibrahmkalle@tibirienergies.com Electrical Engineering 

Crawford Trucking Company 
Frankford, DE Tammy Crawford 302-462-6994 

TammyTammy27@Yahoo.com 
Hauling services via tri-axle dump truck, 

hauling services via tractor trailer. 

Filly Oil 
 Barbara Brown 

1-800-536-2322 
Amerfilly@comcast.net 

 
Fuel on-site 

Globenet Telecommunications, Inc David L. Middleton 828-320-3291 
dlmiddleton@globenetusa.net 

Low voltage cabling, conduits, directional 
boring, excavating. 

 

Letke Security  Contractors Inc 
 

Kim Letke 
 

443-463-2111 
Kletke33@aol.com 

 

Flagging, Concrete caulking of bases, pulling 
cable, supply labor. 

Ramesh C. Batta Associates, P.A. Ramesh Batta 302-998-9463 
rbatta@rcbatta.com 

Professional Land Surveying Services, Field 
Survey, Construction Stakeout. 

CSW Funding LLC DBA 
Construction Service Workers Wanda Rogers 

619-303-6890 
wlrogers@constructionserviceworkers.com 

 

Labor Compliance, Outreach, Payroll, 
Background Checks and Drug Screening along 

with Staffing for Construction A&E. 
 

Barron Associates, Inc. dba Barron 
Marketing Communications 

 

Patricia D. Barron 
 

302-658-1627 
pbarron@barronmarketing.com 

 

Public Involvement, Marketing, Advertising 
and Public Relations, Research & 

Communications. 

Direct & Correct, Inc. 
 

Jake Pollard 
 

(302) 697-7117 
directcorrect@yahoo.com 

 

Flagging 
Temporary Traffic Control (Signs, Drums, Etc.) 

 

Bristol Industrial Corp. 
 

Felicia Enuha 
 

302-322-1100 
acristol@aol.com 

 

Bristol Industrial can provide evacuation, & 
fencing. 
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